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municipal officer, it is unnecessary to go into the question of whether the city 
health district board is a "public institution" within the meaning of Section 12910, 
General Code, since you do not ask whether the firm involved in your communi­
cation may sell to said health district board, and you limit your question to con­
tracts involving less than fifty dollars. 

Based on the foregoing I am of the opinion that a firm in which a member 
of a city board of health has an interest, may legally sell supplies to the city in 
which such board is established, when such supplies are for departments other 
than the board of health and if such purchase is in an amount less than fifty 
dollars. 

1609. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attorney Geueral. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF GRANGER TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DIS­
TRICT, MEDINA COUNTY-$80,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHIO, March 12, 1930. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

1610. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VILLAGE OF WILLOUGHBY, LAKE COUNTY­
$133,358.85. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, March 12, 1930. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

1611. 

APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE ST. PETRI 
MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF TOLEDO. 

CoLuMBUS, OHIO, March 12, 1930. 

HoN. CLARENCE J. BROWN, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR :-I am returning herewith, approved, Articles of Incorporation of 

the St. Petri ~1utual Fire Insurance Association of Toledo, Ohio. 
Respectfully, 

GILBERT BETTMAN, 

Attomey General. 


